M
ETA
L FO
IL C
H
IP FIX
ED
 RESISTO

G  - ±2%
J   - ±5%
TYPE CODE TCR CODE
Units: Ω Decimal point
should be expressed by
‘R’
Units: Ω Decimal point
should be expressed by
‘M’
RESISTANCE VALUE
CODE
PACKAGING STYLE
CODE
K 2512 C R010 T
R005  - 0.005Ω
R100  - 0.100Ω
R047  - 0.047Ω
6M50 - 6.50MΩ
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE CODE
F
T -  Tap & Reel
C - Case
M
ET
A
L
FO
IL
 C
H
IP
 F
IX
ED
 R
ES
IS
TO
R
- C
M
L
SE
RI
ES
 -
2
DERATIVE CURVE
RATINGS
NOTE: For resistors operated in ambient over 70°C, rated load (rated power) shall be derated in accordance with the above figure.
NOTE: The chip resistor with resistance value below 0.010Ω and TCR ±50 ppm/°C can be customized
0
25
50
75
100
-75
-55°C 70°C1 70°C
-25-502 55 07 5 100 125 150 1750
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE: -55°C~170°C
TYPE
RATING
POWER AT
70°C (W)
LIMITING
ELEMENT
CURRENT (A)
MAX. OVERLOAD
CURRENT (A)
RESISTANCE
RANGE